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2009  WISCONSIN  ACT  385
AN ACT to repeal 29.569 (2); and to amend 29.569 (1) of the statutes; relating to: hunting of deer during the open

bow hunting season.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  29.569 (1) of the statutes is amended to
read:

29.569 (1)  SPECIFICATION OF EFFECTIVE PERIODS;

RESTRICTIONS.  Unless an approval issued under this chap-
ter is suspended or revoked or unless another section of

this chapter specifically provides otherwise, the approval
is valid for the period or season specified on the face of
the approval or on an attachment to the approval.  In addi-
tion to any other restriction under this chapter, no license
may be issued if that issuance is restricted under sub. (2)
or (3).

SECTION 2.  29.569 (2) of the statutes is repealed.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 2007−08 : Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


